
Coussoulis Arena
San Bernardino, CA

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Alvarado IS 93.0 92.0 185.0 94.0 91.5 185.5 87.0 93.0 180.0 93.0 90.0 183.0 93.0 92.0 185.0 95.0 93.0 188.0 92.08 0.00 92.08 1

Townsend JHS 91.0 93.0 184.0 92.0 92.0 184.0 88.0 90.0 178.0 90.0 91.0 181.0 88.0 86.0 174.0 89.0 87.0 176.0 90.28 0.00 90.28 2

Chavez MS 90.0 91.0 181.0 93.0 90.0 183.0 86.0 85.0 171.0 89.0 88.0 177.0 90.0 88.0 178.0 93.0 90.0 183.0 89.20 0.00 89.20 3

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Canyon HS (OC) 90.0 89.0 179.0 93.0 90.0 183.0 94.5 95.0 189.5 95.0 95.0 190.0 93.0 91.0 184.0 90.0 87.5 177.5 92.24 0.00 92.24 1

La Cañada HS 86.5 82.5 169.0 91.5 90.5 182.0 91.0 89.5 180.5 92.0 94.0 186.0 96.0 94.0 190.0 94.0 94.0 188.0 90.66 0.10 90.56 2

Arroyo HS 87.0 90.0 177.0 88.0 88.5 176.5 91.5 93.0 184.5 91.0 89.0 180.0 94.0 92.0 186.0 91.0 89.0 180.0 90.09 0.00 90.09 3

Arcadia HS 85.5 84.5 170.0 89.5 89.0 178.5 88.5 86.0 174.5 91.5 89.5 181.0 95.0 93.0 188.0 92.0 91.0 183.0 88.84 0.00 88.84 4

William S. Hart HS 84.5 84.0 168.5 86.5 86.0 172.5 90.5 90.5 181.0 93.0 92.0 185.0 89.0 87.0 176.0 88.0 87.0 175.0 88.23 0.00 88.23 5

Buena HS 88.0 88.0 176.0 85.0 85.5 170.5 89.5 88.5 178.0 85.5 85.5 171.0 92.0 90.0 182.0 89.0 88.0 177.0 87.48 0.00 87.48 6

Claremont HS 86.0 85.0 171.0 87.0 87.0 174.0 92.0 92.0 184.0 89.5 87.5 177.0 87.0 85.0 172.0 84.0 83.0 167.0 87.50 0.35 87.15 7

Westlake HS 85.0 81.5 166.5 81.5 80.0 161.5 90.0 90.0 180.0 88.0 90.0 178.0 86.0 84.0 170.0 85.0 81.0 166.0 85.45 0.00 85.45 8

Moorpark HS 89.0 86.0 175.0 86.0 86.5 172.5 87.5 84.0 171.5 87.0 85.0 172.0 82.0 81.0 163.0 82.0 80.5 162.5 85.24 0.00 85.24 9

West Ranch HS 81.0 82.0 163.0 81.0 81.0 162.0 88.0 87.0 175.0 89.0 87.0 176.0 88.0 86.0 174.0 87.0 85.0 172.0 84.83 0.00 84.83 10

Loara HS 84.0 80.0 164.0 84.5 84.0 168.5 89.0 88.0 177.0 84.0 84.0 168.0 80.0 80.0 160.0 81.0 80.0 161.0 83.78 0.00 83.78 11

Laguna Hills HS 83.0 83.0 166.0 83.0 82.0 165.0 86.0 82.0 168.0 84.0 82.0 166.0 84.0 82.0 166.0 83.0 82.0 165.0 82.90 1.30 81.60 12

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Alvarado IS 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Townsend JHS 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2

Chavez MS 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Canyon HS (OC) 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 5 4 1 1 1

La Cañada HS 5 9 7 2 1 2 4 6 5 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2

Arroyo HS 4 1 2 4 4 4 3 2 2 5 6 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Arcadia HS 7 6 6 3 3 3 9 10 10 4 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 4

William S. Hart HS 9 7 8 6 7 6 5 4 4 2 3 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5

Buena HS 3 3 3 8 8 8 7 7 7 10 9 10 5 5 5 5 4 5 7 6 6

Claremont HS 6 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 6 7 7 8 8 8 9 8 8 6 7 7

Westlake HS 8 11 9 11 12 12 6 5 6 8 4 6 9 9 9 8 10 9 8 8 8

Moorpark HS 2 4 4 7 6 6 11 11 11 9 10 9 11 11 11 11 11 11 9 9 9

West Ranch HS 12 10 12 12 11 11 10 9 9 7 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 10 10 10

Loara HS 10 12 11 9 9 9 8 8 8 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 11 11

Laguna Hills HS 11 8 10 10 10 10 12 12 12 11 12 12 10 10 10 10 9 10 12 12 12
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Coussoulis Arena
San Bernardino, CA

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Pulse Percussion Open 92.0 93.0 185.0 94.0 93.0 187.0 95.0 96.0 191.0 92.0 94.0 186.0 91.0 89.0 180.0 94.0 94.0 188.0 93.38 0.00 93.38 1

Mosaic Percussion 85.0 84.0 169.0 92.0 92.0 184.0 91.0 93.0 184.0 87.0 84.0 171.0 86.0 83.0 169.0 86.0 82.0 168.0 87.63 0.00 87.63 2

Valley Independent Perc. 84.0 83.0 167.0 89.0 88.0 177.0 88.0 85.0 173.0 86.0 87.0 173.0 88.0 86.0 174.0 88.0 84.0 172.0 86.25 2.00 84.25 3

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Pacifica HS 88.0 91.0 179.0 97.5 95.5 193.0 94.0 95.5 189.5 93.5 96.0 189.5 92.0 95.0 187.0 94.0 96.0 190.0 94.05 0.00 94.05 1

Fountain Valley HS 91.0 90.0 181.0 96.5 96.0 192.5 91.5 92.0 183.5 95.0 94.0 189.0 93.0 92.0 185.0 95.0 92.0 187.0 93.19 0.00 93.19 2

South Hills HS 89.0 84.5 173.5 95.0 92.0 187.0 92.0 92.5 184.5 92.0 95.0 187.0 94.0 92.0 186.0 93.0 93.0 186.0 91.89 0.00 91.89 3

Upland HS 84.5 83.5 168.0 94.5 94.0 188.5 93.5 95.5 189.0 90.5 91.5 182.0 91.0 89.0 180.0 91.0 90.0 181.0 90.88 0.00 90.88 4

Rowland HS 86.5 85.5 172.0 91.5 91.0 182.5 93.0 94.0 187.0 93.0 92.0 185.0 88.0 86.5 174.5 86.0 85.0 171.0 89.93 0.00 89.93 5

Nogales HS 86.0 84.0 170.0 90.5 88.0 178.5 88.0 88.0 176.0 88.0 86.0 174.0 90.0 88.0 178.0 90.0 87.0 177.0 87.55 0.00 87.55 6

Great Oak HS 85.5 87.5 173.0 93.0 94.5 187.5 87.0 89.5 176.5 89.0 88.0 177.0 87.0 85.0 172.0 85.5 83.0 168.5 88.46 1.00 87.46 7

Patriot HS 87.0 87.0 174.0 88.0 90.0 178.0 83.0 85.0 168.0 87.0 89.0 176.0 89.0 86.0 175.0 88.0 86.0 174.0 87.15 0.00 87.15 8

Aliso Niguel HS 84.0 83.0 167.0 90.0 89.0 179.0 86.0 89.0 175.0 86.0 85.0 171.0 92.0 90.0 182.0 87.0 88.0 175.0 87.10 0.00 87.10 9

Vista Murrieta HS 82.5 85.0 167.5 86.5 87.5 174.0 91.0 91.0 182.0 87.5 87.5 175.0 80.0 78.0 158.0 80.0 80.0 160.0 85.75 0.40 85.35 10

Valencia HS 85.0 86.0 171.0 85.5 89.0 174.5 85.0 84.5 169.5 85.0 84.0 169.0 83.0 80.0 163.0 82.0 82.0 164.0 84.71 0.00 84.71 11

Clovis HS 81.0 81.0 162.0 85.0 84.0 169.0 83.5 83.0 166.5 81.0 79.0 160.0 86.0 83.0 169.0 85.0 84.0 169.0 82.59 0.00 82.59 12

Gross Net

Prog Fulfill Total Prog Fulfill Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Valencia HS (OC) 92.0 93.0 185.0 92.0 90.0 182.0 92.0 91.0 183.0 92.0 89.0 181.0 91.25 0.00 91.25 1

Murrieta Mesa HS 90.0 89.0 179.0 92.5 91.0 183.5 91.0 90.0 181.0 93.0 87.0 180.0 90.20 0.00 90.20 2

Diamond Bar HS 89.0 92.0 181.0 91.0 92.0 183.0 88.0 89.0 177.0 91.0 85.0 176.0 89.60 0.00 89.60 3

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Pulse Percussion Open 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mosaic Percussion 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2

Valley Independent Perc. 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Pacifica HS 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

Fountain Valley HS 1 2 1 2 1 2 5 5 5 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2

South Hills HS 2 8 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 4 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3

Upland HS 9 10 9 4 4 3 2 1 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4

Rowland HS 5 6 6 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 4 4 8 7 8 8 8 8 5 5 5
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Nogales HS 6 9 8 7 10 8 7 9 8 7 9 9 6 6 6 5 6 5 7 6 6

Great Oak HS 7 3 5 5 3 4 8 7 7 6 7 6 9 9 9 9 10 10 6 7 7

Patriot HS 4 4 3 9 7 9 12 10 11 9 6 7 7 8 7 6 7 7 8 8 8

Aliso Niguel HS 10 11 11 8 8 7 9 8 9 10 10 10 3 4 4 7 5 6 9 9 9

Vista Murrieta HS 11 7 10 10 11 11 6 6 6 8 8 8 12 12 12 12 12 12 10 10 10

Valencia HS 8 5 7 11 8 10 10 11 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Clovis HS 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 10 10 10 10 9 9 12 12 12

Gross Net

Prog Fulfill Total Prog Fulfill Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Valencia HS (OC) 1 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

Murrieta Mesa HS 2 3 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2

Diamond Bar HS 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

PSCO
Artistry 2 Performance 2Artistry 1 Performance 1

Tabulation Program Created by Caleb Rothe



Coussoulis Arena
San Bernardino, CA

Gross Net

Prog Fulfill Total Prog Fulfill Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Woodbridge HS 94.0 97.0 191.0 96.5 96.5 193.0 97.0 96.0 193.0 97.0 98.0 195.0 96.58 0.00 96.58 1

Ayala HS 95.0 94.0 189.0 97.5 96.0 193.5 93.0 94.0 187.0 95.0 94.0 189.0 94.75 0.40 94.35 2

Rowland HS 91.0 91.0 182.0 94.5 94.5 189.0 94.0 94.5 188.5 93.0 91.0 184.0 92.90 0.00 92.90 3

Notre Dame HS 88.0 88.0 176.0 93.0 94.0 187.0 88.0 91.0 179.0 88.0 92.0 180.0 90.45 0.00 90.45 4

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Arcadia HS 94.0 93.0 187.0 94.5 97.0 191.5 96.5 96.0 192.5 95.0 95.0 190.0 96.0 95.0 191.0 96.0 96.0 192.0 95.24 0.00 95.24 1

Chino Hills HS 95.0 95.0 190.0 94.0 94.5 188.5 95.5 93.0 188.5 94.0 93.0 187.0 93.0 91.0 184.0 94.0 93.0 187.0 93.86 0.00 93.86 2

Mission Viejo HS 89.0 91.0 180.0 91.5 93.5 185.0 94.0 94.0 188.0 92.5 91.5 184.0 94.0 89.0 183.0 93.0 91.0 184.0 92.03 0.00 92.03 3

Rancho Cucamonga HS 90.0 89.0 179.0 91.0 90.0 181.0 90.0 92.0 182.0 89.0 92.0 181.0 92.0 90.0 182.0 89.0 87.0 176.0 90.33 0.00 90.33 4

Los Alamitos HS 91.0 87.0 178.0 92.0 92.0 184.0 89.5 88.5 178.0 91.0 94.0 185.0 87.0 86.0 173.0 91.0 90.0 181.0 90.25 0.00 90.25 5

Ayala HS 87.0 88.0 175.0 85.0 94.0 179.0 89.0 88.0 177.0 92.0 91.0 183.0 85.0 82.0 167.0 87.0 85.0 172.0 88.30 0.10 88.20 6

Granada Hills HS 86.0 85.0 171.0 86.0 83.0 169.0 88.0 83.0 171.0 88.0 89.0 177.0 89.0 87.0 176.0 85.0 88.0 173.0 86.15 0.00 86.15 7

Chino HS 83.0 83.0 166.0 80.0 79.0 159.0 84.0 84.0 168.0 86.0 87.0 173.0 83.0 83.0 166.0 82.0 82.0 164.0 83.13 0.00 83.13 8

Gross Net

PSCW
Performance 1

Visual 1 Visual 2

PSW
Performance Analysis 1 Visual 1 Visual 2

Performance Analysis 1

2011 Southern California Percussion Alliance Championships
World Class Recap

April 9, 2011

Howarth Dwyer McCarthy LoveHestin McIntosh Rarick

Artistry 1 Artistry 2 Performance 2

General Effect 1 General Effect 2 Performance Analysis 2

General Effect 1 General Effect 2 Performance Analysis 2

Tabulation Program Created by Caleb Rothe

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Riverside Comm. College 94.0 94.0 188.0 95.5 94.5 190.0 96.5 96.0 192.5 94.0 93.0 187.0 95.0 92.0 187.0 93.0 94.0 187.0 94.41 0.00 94.41 1

Pulse Percussion 93.0 93.0 186.0 95.0 94.0 189.0 95.0 95.0 190.0 94.5 96.0 190.5 93.5 90.0 183.5 92.0 92.0 184.0 93.96 0.00 93.96 2

Gross Net

Prog Fulfill Total Prog Fulfill Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Woodbridge HS 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ayala HS 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

Rowland HS 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 3

Notre Dame HS 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4

Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Arcadia HS 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Chino Hills HS 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Mission Viejo HS 5 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Rancho Cucamonga HS 4 4 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 6 4 3 4 5 6 5 4 4 4

Los Alamitos HS 3 6 5 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 2 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 5 5 5

Ayala HS 6 5 6 7 3 6 6 6 6 4 6 5 7 8 7 6 7 7 6 6 6

Granada Hills HS 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 7 5 6 7 7 7

Chino HS 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

PSW
Performance Analysis 1 Visual 1 Visual 2

PSCW
Performance 1

Visual 1 Visual 2
PIW

Performance Analysis 1General Effect 1 General Effect 2 Performance Analysis 2

General Effect 1 General Effect 2 Performance Analysis 2

Artistry 1 Artistry 2 Performance 2

Tabulation Program Created by Caleb Rothe



Gross Net

Music Overall Total Music Overall Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Comp Qual Total Score Pen. Score Place

Riverside Comm. College 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Pulse Percussion 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

PIW
Performance Analysis 1 Visual 1 Visual 2General Effect 1 General Effect 2 Performance Analysis 2

Tabulation Program Created by Caleb RotheTabulation Program Created by Caleb Rothe


